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Who are we? 
 
 

 

We, at Stockwood Medical Centre our address is 

Hollway Road, Stockwood, Bristol, BS14 8PT are  

a Data Controller of your information. 

 

This means we are responsible for collecting, 

storing, and handling your personal and 

healthcare information when you register 

with us as a patient. 

There may be times where we also process 

your information. 

That means we use your information for a 

particular purpose, we may also be called a 

Data Processor. 
 

 

 
 



What information do we collect about 

you? 
 

 
 

 

Your address, 

where you live 
 

 

 
 

 
Who is your 

family; who 

looks           after you 
 
 

 
 

 

number 

 

birth 



What else might we know about you? 
 

 

 
 

Your job if you 

have one 
 

 

 

 

Your religion if 

you have one 
 

 
 

 

 

Where you 

were born 

 

status 

 

 

to be called 



How do we keep your 

information? 
 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

protected 

 

 

 

 



Some information we 

keep about you may be 

sensitive 
 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

health 

sensitive 

Any 

safeguards 

in place to 

protect you 



Why are we using your 

information? 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

 

 

practice 

 

purpose 



To follow the law, we sometimes 

need to share your information if... 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

investigation 

Information 

 

 

order 

inspection 



To comply with the law, we 

must... 
 

 

 

 
 

Duty of 

Confidentiality 

 

 

 

 

 



Why do we share information and 

under what conditions? 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 

personal 

used 

 

 

 

 



Who do we share information 

with? 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
 

 
 

Services 

 
Public Health 

 

 
General 

 

(GPs) 



Who else, do we share 

information with? 
 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 
 

 

support. 

 

Agencies 



What does the National data opt- 

out mean for you? 
 
 

 
 

 
 

 

you is collected 

services 

Your collected 

to other 

organisations 

Collected 

 



 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 
You have choice 

whether to use your 

confidential 

 

 

law 

 

 

care 



What are your rights? 

Under UK law The Data Protection 

Act and GDPR you can... 
 

 

 

 

 

 

request 

 

requested 



If you are unhappy, who do 

you talk to? 
 

 

 

Lucy Hunt 
 

 
OR 

 

 

The information Commissioners Office 
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You can speak to our Data Protection Officer: 

Stockwood Medical Centre, Hollway Road, 

Stockwood, Bristol, BS14 8PT 

 
Telephone:   01275 833103 

Email: bnssg.stockwood.medicalcentre@nhs.net 

www.stockwood medical centre.co.uk 

Call the helpline on 0303 123 1113 

 
https://ico.org.uk/make-a-complaint/ 


